Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 06-02-2025

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number: CMA 0803 0066 DOT2500000026 2 Procurement Folder: 1663965
Document Name: EQUIPMENT LEASE/RENTAL WITHOUT OPERATOR Reason for Modification:
Document Description: ORIGINAL PROCUREMENT FOLDER: 1024631 Change Order 01
To Renew Contract
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2024-12-05
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-07-10
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000229160 Requestor Name: Sherri K Rowan
CRAFCO INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-9422
420 N ROOSEVELT AVE Requestor Email: sherri.k.rowan@wv.gov
CHANDLER AZ 85226
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999 Extension:
Discount Details: F|LE LO s
X X . O ATION
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
VARIQUS AGENCY LOCATIONS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us
L Q 6 - S - ZS Total Order Amount: Open End

FE Y5/

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

DATE:

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION
lo->2¢

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Z VAL AS TO FORM
CTRONIC SIGNATURE L

gBRANC? CERTIFICATIO

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON E

Date Printed:  Jun 3, 2025

Order Number:

Lw 5

N9
CMA 0803 0066 DOT2500000026 2 Page:

1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 01 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, canditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including
all authorized change orders,

Effective date of renewal 07/11/2025 through 07/10/2026.
Renewal Years/Months Remaining: O

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 22101600 UNIT 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Crack Sealers - Lease/Rental

Extended Description:
Lease/Rental of trailer mounted and tandem dual 2 axle Crack Sealers.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 22101600 MILE 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Crack Sealers - Delivery/Mobilization

Extended Description:
Delivery/Mabilization fees for trailer mounted and tandem dual 2 axle Crack Sealers.

Date Printed: Jun 3,2025 Order Number: CMA 0803 0066 DOT2500000026 2 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Document Phase

Document Description

Page

DOT2500000026

Pending

ORIGINAL PROCUREMENT
FOLDER: 1024631

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions




Docusign Envelope ID: 9E6FC247-0825-4526-A42D-81AFDAG19017

WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

1900 Kanawha Boulevard East ¢ Building Five » Room 109
Michzel J. DeMers Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0440 » (304) 558-0444 Stephen T. Rumbaugh, P. E.

Deputy Secretary of Transportation Secretary of Transportation
Commissioner of Highways

April 22, 2025

Crafco Inc.
420 N Rosevelt Ave
Chandler, AZ 85226

Subject: Contract Renewal: DOT2500000026 Equipment Lease/Rental without

Operator
Procurement Folder: 1663965

The West Virginia Department of Transportation is offering to renew the original contract
according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original

contract, including all authorized change orders.

The renewal dates are 07/11/2025 through 07/10/2026. If your company agrees to this
renewal, please sign below and return as soon as possible. You may return all renewal

documents via email to: jason.a.hannam@wv.gov
Please contact the email listed above if you have any questions.

Thank you,
Jason Hannam

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms,
conditions, prices, and specifications in the original purchase order and any change orders

‘tﬁheretq:\ il
_ P o) 4/29/2025
Namé/Signature Todd Ziems - Date

'EMENT USE ONLY

td

Vice President /
Title ~ .

E.E.OJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Cotporations - Online Data Services  https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in
the The West Virginia Secretary of State's database.

CRAFCO, INC.

Organization Information

Effective Established Filing Sec Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Charter Class Type Date Reason
C | Corporation  2/10/2025 2/10/2025 Foreign Profit

Organization Information

?:usmess Capital Stock
urpose
Charter Control
County Number 9BATU
Charter
State AZ Excess Acres
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Will
Term Years Par Value
Authorized Young .
Shares Entrepreneur Not Specified
Addresses

1 of2 6/3/2025, 10:55 AM



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services  https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx7org...

Type

Address

Notice of Process
Address

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

5098 WASHINGTON ST. W., STE 407
CHARLESTON, WV, 25313-1561

USA

Principal Office
Address

2829 LAKELAND DRIVE, SUITE 2000
FLOWOOD, MS, 39232
USA

| Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Director

FOR ADDITIONAL OFFICERS PLEASE SEE IMAGES

President

Secretary

PATRICK NATION

2829 LAKELAND DR. STE 2000
FLOWOOD, MS, 39232

USA

KATHRYN W. STONE

2829 LAKELAND DR. STE 2000
FLOWOOD, MS, 39232

USA

Treasurer

KENNETH E. HODGES

2829 LAKELAND DR. STE 2000
FLOWODD, MS, 39232

USA

Vice-President

ALAN L. WALL ( EXECUTIVE VP & CFO)
2829 LAKELAND DRIVE, SUITE 2000
FLOWOOD, MS, 39232

USA

Type

Name/Address

| File Your Current Year Annual Report Online Here

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.

Tuesday, June 3, 2025 — 10:55 AM

© 2025 State of West Virginia

2 of 2 6/3/2025, 10:55 AM



A SAM.cov

Home  Search  DataBank  DataServices Help

Search All words v ﬂ

Sigr

Please Sign In: You must sign in to your SAM.gov account to search Entities, Responsibility/Qualification and the Disaster sign In
Response Registry.

Filter By i Entity Information ~

< All Entity Information Entities Disaster Response Registry Responsibitity / Q: >
¢

< >

Keyword Search h
For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our N o m atc es fo u n d

We couldn’t find a match for your search criteria.

‘ Please try another search or go back to previous results.
Simple Search Search Editor

Go Back
C' Any Words
All Words
O Exact Phrase

Eg. Smith

Crafco Inc. X

Entity v

Location v

Status @
. Active

Inactive



